SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Foil to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 71 by Senator Foil

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 5, after "authorize the" delete the remainder of the line and insert "division
 of administration"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 6, delete "Elementary and Secondary Education"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 12, delete "<u>R.S. 17:3983</u>" and insert "<u>R.S. 17:3971 et seq</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 19, after "appropriated to the" delete "State Board of Elementary and 10 Secondary Education" and insert "**division of administration**"

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, line 20, after "allocation" delete "by the board"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 22, after "incurred by the" delete "state board" and insert "division of
 administration"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 2, line 29, delete "state board" and insert "division of administration"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 21, delete "<u>state board</u>" and insert "<u>division of administration, in</u>
 <u>consultation with the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education,</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 4, delete line 1, and insert "obligation, the maximum repayment term of the
 loan which shall not exceed the term of the charter agreement, and default"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 4, line 7, delete "board" and insert "division of administration"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 27 On page 4, line 11, delete "board" and insert "division of administration"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 29 On page 4, line 15, delete "board" and insert "division of administration"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 31 On page 4, line 16, delete "state board" and insert "division of administration"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 4, line 17, delete "<u>state board</u>" and insert "<u>division of administration</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 4, line 25, delete "<u>state board</u>" and insert "<u>division of administration</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 5, line 7, after "<u>fund</u>" insert ", which shall not exceed five million dollars per
 <u>loan</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 9 On page 5, line 20, delete "state board" and insert "division of administration"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 11 On page 6, line 3, delete "state board" and insert "division of administration"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 13 On page 6, line 11, delete "state board" and insert "division of administration"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 15 On page 6, line 18, delete "state board" and insert "division of administration"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 8, line 1, after "approved by the" delete "State" and insert "division of
 administration"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 20 On page 8, line 2, delete "Board of Elementary and Secondary Education"